
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

No. 

60 

16 

57 

35 

10 

13 

37 

41 

21 

38 

97 

58 

33 

26 

79 

71 

30 

52 

11 

Name 

Dennis Rick Parker 

Joshua Pitt 

Scott McPherson 

Robert Kahn 

Wesley Mollno 

Todd Launchbaugh 

John  Barnett 

Frank Honsowetz 

Jack McEachean 

Carl Johnk 

David Zink 

Glen Griswold 

Chris Morgan 

Gary Corsiglia 

Paul L Shaver 

Todd Rappaport 

Michele Abbate 

Dale Shoemaker 

James Whitton 

Class 

GT2 

SP 

GT1 

GT2 

STL 

STL 

AS 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

T4 

ITE 

B-Spec 

ITA 

HP 

ITB 

GT1 

STU 

FP 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

1:55.539 

1:55.642 

1:56.830 

1:58.305 

2:10.485 

2:10.376 

2:14.037 

2:14.425 

2:14.330 

2:14.340 

2:14.243 

2:17.580 

2:20.900 

2:25.013 

2:27.144 

2:49.579 

2:08.691 

2:19.069 

Diff 

18.959 

46.408 

1:07.578 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

13 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

29:28.762 

29:47.721 

30:15.170 

30:36.340 

30:48.821 

31:05.843 

29:35.242 

29:36.136 

29:36.372 

29:36.869 

29:38.365 

30:50.902 

31:01.303 

29:54.246 

30:23.425 

29:12.487 

20:34.171 

4:43.880 

Make 

1999 Porsche 911 

1999 Chevy Monte Carlo 

2008 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1987 Chevy Corvette 

2009 Honda Fit 

1981 Mazda RX7 

1962 MG Midget 

1989 Honda Civic 

2013 Scion FRS 

2016 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Mothers Polishes 

RK Racing 

Right of Way/West Coast Services 

Lee & Assoc Commercial real Est 

Xtreme Motorsports 

Blue Hippo 

Self 

Honda Racing Line/Summit Rac 

GLC Racing 

BPeng Racing Heads 

TAS Racing 

Edelbrook/Delicious Tuning 

Hytorc 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/22/2017 10:40:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Marge Binks 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

18.959 

Avg. Speed 

94.642 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.539 

Best Speed 

96.591 

Best Lap by 

60 - Dennis Rick Parker 

SANCTION#17-RQ-4759-S/17-RQ-4760-S/17-CT-4761-S

Double Divisional/Time Trials 

Group 1 IT/GT1-2/STL/BS/STU/HP/T4/SP/FP 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 13:12:30 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACCW 3.100 miles 

5/20/2017 01:10 PM 

                      Double Divisional -                         
Time Trials



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

No. 

60 

13 

10 

37 

97 

52 

21 

41 

38 

33 

30 

26 

58 

71 

Name 

Dennis Rick Parker 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Wesley Mollno 

John  Barnett 

David Zink 

Dale Shoemaker 

Jack McEachean 

Frank Honsowetz 

Carl Johnk 

Chris Morgan 

Michele Abbate 

Gary Corsiglia 

Glen Griswold 

Todd Rappaport 

Class 

GT2 

STL 

STL 

AS 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

B-Spec 

GT1 

ITA 

ITE 

ITB 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:55.116 

2:10.119 

2:09.532 

2:13.016 

2:12.258 

2:12.905 

2:13.216 

2:13.065 

2:15.230 

2:20.931 

2:12.035 

2:25.030 

2:23.728 

2:50.115 

Gap 

1 Lap 

0.461 

33.897 

4.216 

2.607 

1.848 

0.552 

29.220 

1 Lap 

10.665 

1:11.995 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

30:16.278 

30:50.109 

30:50.570 

31:24.467 

31:28.683 

31:31.290 

31:33.138 

31:33.690 

32:02.910 

31:03.551 

31:14.216 

32:26.211 

32:33.729 

31:57.370 

Make 

1999 Porsche 911 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2016 Mazda Miata 

2001 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2013 Scion FRS 

1981 Mazda RX7 

1987 Chevy Corvette 

1989 Honda Civic 

Color 

Blue 

Silver 

Black 

Purple 

Gray 

Black 

Black 

Red 

White 

Silver 

Yellow/Black 

Red 

Blue 

White 

Sponsor 

Lee & Assoc Commercial real Est 

Right of Way/West Coast Services 

Xtreme Motorsports 

Hytorc 

Blue Hippo 

Honda Racing Line/Summit Rac 

Edelbrook/Delicious Tuning 

GLC Racing 

Self 

TAS Racing 

Member_ID 

236262 

276906 

403801 

510794 

494005 

357876 

269537 

69795 

401147 

445610 

365109 

92732_1 

506719 

345982 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:12.258) for T4 by David Zink. 

New Track Record (1:55.116) for GT2 by Dennis Rick Parker. 

New Track Record(2:20.931) B-Spec Chris Morgan 

Printed: 5/22/2017 10:41:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Marge Binks 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

92.167 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.116 

Best Speed 

96.946 

Best Lap by 

60 - Dennis Rick Parker 

SANCTION#17-RQ-4759-S/17-RQ-4760-S/17-CT-4761-S

Double Divisional/Time Trials 

Group 1 IT/GT1-2/STL/BS/STU/HP/T4/SP/FP 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:20:57 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACCW 3.100 miles 

5/21/2017 11:20 AM 

                      Double Divisional -                         
Time Trials



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

10 

55 

13 

14 

41 

87 

80 

11 

17 

48 

4 

92 

38 

Name 

Wesley Mollno 

Robert Edmison 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Mark Lange 

Preston Lerner 

Nick Stewart  

Giorgio Pierangeli 

Jorge Diaz 

Alan Leukhardt  

Jennifer Isley 

Jim Rueff 

Gabriel Estrada 

Carl Johnk 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

6 

Best Tm 

2:09.211 

2:10.443 

2:10.137 

2:10.870 

2:11.715 

2:11.733 

2:12.800 

2:12.329 

2:14.140 

2:14.628 

2:15.705 

2:25.949 

2:14.771 

Gap 

18.202 

0.579 

5.788 

15.748 

19.282 

5.248 

0.711 

36.768 

4.504 

0.473 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:24.413 

30:42.615 

30:43.194 

30:48.982 

31:04.730 

31:24.012 

31:29.260 

31:29.971 

32:06.739 

32:11.243 

32:11.716 

32:20.974 

13:59.261 

Make 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999  Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Color 

Black 

White 

Silver 

White/Blue 

Blue 

White/Black 

Silver 

Grey 

Red 

White 

Red/Black 

Why/Grn 

White 

Sponsor 

Right of Way, West Coast Serv 

Tix/RM Autosports 

Lee & Assoc Commercial Real Est 

Smart Solar/RM/Parallel 

Oliva Resturant 

Self 

Iron Canyon Motorspt/Alive Motsp 

Mazdaspeed Mtsp/Racer.com 

RM Autosports 

JohnK Engineering 

Member_ID 

403801 

363776 

276906 

408993 

237642 

284061 

464397 

109617 

302520_4 

216963 

110361 

476897 

269100 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:09.211) for SM by Wesley Mollno. 

Printed: 5/22/2017 10:40:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Marge Binks 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

18.202 

Avg. Speed 

85.639 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.211 

Best Speed 

86.370 

Best Lap by 

10 - Wesley Mollno 

SANCTION#17-RQ-4759-S/17-RQ-4760-S/17-CT-4761-S

Double Divisional/Time Trials 

Group 3 SM 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:15:35 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACCW 3.100 miles 

5/20/2017 02:10 PM 

                      Double Divisional -                         
Time Trials



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

10 

55 

14 

13 

41 

87 

80 

38 

92 

17 

4 

11 

Name 

Wesley Mollno 

Robert Edmison 

Mark Lange 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Preston Lerner 

Nick Stewart  

Giorgio Pierangeli 

Carl Johnk 

Gabriel Estrada 

Alan Leukhardt  

Jim Rueff 

Jorge Diaz 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

2:09.552 

2:10.984 

2:10.672 

2:10.293 

2:12.004 

2:11.296 

2:12.366 

2:15.930 

2:20.708 

2:13.230 

2:16.320 

2:14.546 

Gap 

17.725 

4.254 

9.283 

0.972 

11.238 

4.621 

42.843 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:29.699 

30:47.424 

30:51.678 

31:00.961 

31:01.933 

31:13.171 

31:17.792 

32:00.635 

31:08.048 

31:31.410 

16:20.058 

6:49.408 

Make 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999  Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata MX5 

1991 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Color 

Black 

White 

White/Blue 

Silver 

Blue 

White/Black 

Silver 

White 

Why/Grn 

Red 

Red/Black 

Grey 

Sponsor 

Right of Way, West Coast Serv 

Tix/RM Autosports 

Smart Solar/RM/Parallel 

Lee & Assoc Commercial Real Est 

Oliva Resturant 

JohnK Engineering 

Iron Canyon Motorspt/Alive Motsp 

RM Autosports 

Self 

Member_ID 

403801 

363776 

408993 

276906 

237642 

284061 

464397 

269100 

476897 

302520_4 

110361 

109617 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/22/2017 10:42:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Marge Binks 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

17.725 

Avg. Speed 

85.391 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.552 

Best Speed 

86.143 

Best Lap by 

10 - Wesley Mollno 

SANCTION#17-RQ-4759-S/17-RQ-4760-S/17-CT-4761-S

Double Divisional/Time Trials 

Group 3 SM 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:27:14 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACCW 3.100 miles 

5/21/2017 01:25 PM 

                      Double Divisional -                         
Time Trials



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

No. 

75 

2 

9 

7 

73 

37 

41 

16 

74 

Name 

David Ferguson 

Edward Guenther 

Ben Valentine 

Joe Moran 

Stu Hanssen 

Don Palla 

Gene Hall 

Michael Moshay 

Mark Edwards 

Class 

P2 

S2 

S2 

S2 

S2 

SRF3 

S2 

SRF 

FV 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

8 

Best Tm 

1:46.611 

1:51.836 

1:51.866 

1:51.848 

1:54.420 

2:05.376 

2:10.431 

2:13.545 

2:12.400 

Gap 

20.251 

0.927 

2.001 

58.986 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

24.638 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

27:53.615 

28:13.866 

28:14.793 

28:16.794 

29:15.780 

29:34.434 

29:18.334 

29:42.972 

18:08.927 

Make 

2003 Mazda Van Diemen RFS-03 

1992 Swift DB-5 

1992 Swift db5 

1999 Ford Carbir 

1984 Swift DB2 

2009 SRF 

Swift DB2 

Ford 

1982 Glamdring 

Color 

Purple 

Red 

White/Blue 

Yellow 

White 

Orange/White 

Red 

White/Red 

Yellow 

Sponsor 

Veracity Racing Data/Hoosier 

BMI USA 

Widget Racing 

Tex-Swatch 

RedLine/Hoosier 

Member_ID 

183410 

95142 

402434 

80709 

154732 

236212_1 

6612 

495925 

63787_1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.611) for P2 by David Ferguson. 

New Track Record (1:51.836) for S2 by Edward Guenther. 

New Track Record (2:05.376) for SRF3 by Don Palla. 

Printed: 5/22/2017 10:41:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Marge Binks 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

20.251 

Avg. Speed 

100.023 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.611 

Best Speed 

104.680 

Best Lap by 

75 - David Ferguson 

SANCTION#17-RQ-4759-S/17-RQ-4760-S/17-CT-4761-S

Double Divisional/Time Trials 

Group 4 S2/SRF3/FV/P1/2/FF/SRF 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:05:09 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACCW 3.100 miles 

5/20/2017 03:00 PM 

                      Double Divisional -                         
Time Trials



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

No. 

75 

2 

7 

41 

16 

74 

37 

9 

Name 

David Ferguson 

Edward Guenther 

Joe Moran 

Gene Hall 

Michael Moshay 

Mark Edwards 

Don Palla 

Ben Valentine 

Class 

P2 

S2 

S2 

S2 

SRF 

FV 

SRF3 

S2 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

13 

12 

8 

7 

6 

Best Tm 

1:45.656 

1:52.432 

1:52.406 

2:07.228 

2:17.321 

2:13.120 

2:05.747 

1:52.234 

Gap 

1:25.334 

10.559 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

26:58.870 

28:24.204 

28:34.763 

28:10.283 

27:47.995 

17:54.564 

14:50.934 

11:21.106 

Make 

2003 Mazda Van Diemen RFS-03 

1992 Swift DB-5 

1999 Ford Carbir 

Swift DB2 

Ford 

1982 Glamdring 

2009 SRF 

1992 Swift db5 

Color 

Purple 

Red 

Yellow 

Red 

White/Red 

Yellow 

Orange/White 

White/Blue 

Sponsor 

Veracity Racing Data/Hoosier 

Tex-Swatch 

RedLine/Hoosier 

Widget Racing 

Member_ID 

183410 

95142 

80709 

6612 

495925 

63787_1 

236212_1 

402434 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:45.656) for P2 by David Ferguson. 

Printed: 5/22/2017 10:42:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Marge Binks 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:25.334 

Avg. Speed 

103.405 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.656 

Best Speed 

105.626 

Best Lap by 

75 - David Ferguson 

SANCTION#17-RQ-4759-S/17-RQ-4760-S/17-CT-4761-S

Double Divisional/Time Trials 

Group 4 S2/SRF3/FV/P1/2/FF/SRF 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:04:39 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACCW 3.100 miles 

5/21/2017 02:00 PM 

                      Double Divisional -                         
Time Trials
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